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"*** This is an EXTERMAL amail. Exarciza caubion. DO NOT apan altachmeants or dick links from unknown sandars or unaxpaciad amail.

Phillip:

[ sent you that information last weck

FLoh

On Tue, Apr®, 2024, 12:24 PM Jackson, Phillip <Placksod@idem. in good wrode!

Drear Rob Downey,

[ am the permit writer assigned 4o the cument application Mo, 1 29-4TT03-00074 for Nix [ndustrial. [ would like to extend to vou my contact
infermation so tat we may have continued communication until your new pemmit is isswed. Please keep this information at hand. [t is common for
questions ® arise, and oftentimes, further clarification is needed during the pemit review proocess.

Toexpedite the review process, please ¢-mail me the electronic copy of vour caleulations | preferably in exoe] format) and other supporting
documents used as pant of your application.

Based on my preliminary review of the application, please clarify what changes are being made to the source. | noticed that the source is changing its
address and name, will it be maintaining s current permit 1 29- 4328906060620, or should the permit be processed as a new sounce?

[DEM, O will notify vou when a draft pemmit has been submitted for public notice andfor when a final permit has been isswed. As part of the
notiflication, [DEM, OAQ will provide information on how e access the draft and'or final permit electronically on [EM's website, [f Nix Industrial
wiould prefer to receive paper copies of the entire draft andior final permit, please let me know prior to the end of the applicant review peried. [f you
prefer to reccive paper copics of the entire permit, [DEM, OAQ will mail a paper copy of the drafi permit andior original signed final permit 1o the
spurce contact. If vou do ot request i receive paper copies of the entine permit, [DEM, OAQ will only mail a paper copy of the original signed final
pormit signature page to the spunce contact.

Please foel free to contact me at any time if you have questions, concerns, of impontant information regarding vour permit. For your convenienos, my
soction chief {Inyn Calilung) may be contacted &t 317-233-5692 or [CALILUM Gtidem. ingoy,

Thank vou in advance for your time and assistance. [ look forwand 0 working with yvou.

Sincerely,

Philip Bckson

. Ensarenmantal Mamagar E3

(LIPS RS-0 o Plaksoissde m.m goy

W e e o







Scan the QR code to leave your feedback.

We appreciate your input!



Firairn: Jacksian, Phllip
Ta: Rkt

Rinbet DAy
Sulbjed: FE: MixMetaks ar pamit
Diaite: Tharsday, Jure &, 00 2:54: 00 PM

Attachments: GE0-14.doc
GED-15doc

Thankyou for the clarification, | am almostdone with the draft permit. | wes reviesing some information from the edministration
gaction, and since Mix Industrial is considered & new source, they are required to submit G50-14 and GS0-15 forma. | heve included
them in this email. If you can fill them out &and returm them to me, |'would grestly sppreciats it.

Thankyou,

Philig lacksan
Ereiranmenal Manager E2

(A27) H34-0055 = 10 ek I e mn gy

[ ] I ﬂ n u W e | N g o
DAY,

Scan the QR code to leave your feedback.
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!

We appreciate your Input!

From: Robert Dovenay <alpiresnvironmental2022@ gmail.com=
Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2024 5:12 PM

Tao: Jacksan, Phillip =Plackso@ idem M. gov=

Sublect: Fe: Mix Matak air permit

**** Thiz is an EXTERNAL email. Exercize caution. DO MOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or
unexpected email. ****

P hillip:

FPar the source, the waste oil combustion units, fuel storage tanks, and degreasar have all bean removed from the building on
Fletchall Avanue, and thay wara not mowved to tha Frontage Road building. The Frontage Road building has a total of 14 MIG
wialdars and one (1) TG wealdar. Thara is alsoe ona (1) oxylacatylana torch. Soma of tha MIG waldars are prasumably naw units,
tha TIG wald ar was moved from tha Fletchall Avanuea building as wasthe oxyaceatylana torch. The threa [3) arc wealders wara not
mowved to tha Frantage Road building, and thay ara no longer at tha Flatchall Avanua building.

Ragards,

Rob

B Winus-free waw.avastcom

On Thu, May 30, 2024 at 12:02 PM Jackson, Phillip = Placksodidem. in. gov> wrota;

Good sftermnoon,

| was reviewing the Nix permit end noticed that in the previous sites permit, they had waste oil combusation units, fuel atorage tanks,
and & degreasing unit, sl of which are not included in the listed units of the new application. Arethese unita going to be moved &3
well, orare they going to be left &t the previous locetion?



Additionally, can you provide more information regarding the welding and flame cutting units? | noticed that in the previous permit,
they only hed & MIG welders, 1 TIGwelder, 3 Arc'Welders, and one oxyecetylens unit; however, in this permit, they only heve 13 MIG
welding unita listed. Are the other welding units going to be moved sz well?

Thank you,

Pl lacksan

Endrammental Marager E2

(317 2340055 « Bl oo ksa e em. n.god

E L1 E H Wi WL R L [N A
Scan the QR code to leave your feedback.

We appreciate your input!

From: Robert Downey <alpineenvironmental 022 @amailoom >
Sent: Sunday, May 12, 2024 4:52 FM

To: lackson, Phillip <Flackso @idem. M. govs

Subject: Re: M Metals air permit

**** This is an EXTERMAL email. Exercise caution. DO MOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or
unexpected email. =™

Phillips:
=aa attached.
Ragards,

Ror b

B Wines-fre e wwnn avast.oom

On Fri, May 10, 2024 at 10:03 AM Jackson, Phillip =Plackso@idam.in . gov> wrota:

Good morning, thank you for the edditional informetion. | am still swaiting the calculations forthe new emission units atthe
Frontage Road locetion. | spoke with my section chiefyesterday, and she confirmed that N Industrial will be receiving & new
MSOP permit since they will heve no connections to the previous locstion. The onlby waythey would be able to keep the current
MSOP they had is if there was 8 source determination thatmeets thethree requirements to be considered the same source. Since
theold facilitywould not being providing amy maternals or products to the new locetion, they would not quelify for e source
determination, thus the new facility will nesed & new permit. Hopafully, this explanation edds some clarificetion.

Theankyou,

Philig lacksan
Erairanmenal Manager E2

(LT 2340055 = Bl cles.o G0 ok muin g0

é [} H ﬂ u h'.ll.'.ll.'i.'."é""l.”'\lé"ﬂ\'

Scan the QR code to leave your feedback.

We appreciate your input!



From: Aobert Dosney < alpieenyuanmental202 2@ g ail.oon »
Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 4:449 Fi

To:lacksan, Fhallip <Fl & koD e m. N gow >

Subject: Re: Mz MWetak air perrot

**** This is an EXTERMAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or
unexpected email. =~

P hillip:

Mix Industrial [foermarly Mix Matals) has moved, orwill ba moving, all of the praviously parmitted amission unitswhich wean
included in the air parmit that had tha Fletehall Avanue addrass to the new addrass for thair facility that is locatad on
Frontage Road. The teo (2) locations are separated by a farm field so tha mowva is literally less thana 1/4-mile asthe crow
flies. Where | describad amission units as Existing in tha covear lattar | provided isan indication that the emission unit is
baing movad from tha Flatchall Avanue lecation to the Frontage Road beation. Whera | described anamission unit as Naw
intha covar lattar is an indication that this emission unit is baing installed at tha Frontaga Road but was not praviously in
placa at tha Flatchall Avanua location. The anly amission units that will rermain at the Flatchall Avanua lecation ara
portable heating units as the company inteands toleasa this space out. [fyou will ba issuing a naw parmit for tha Frontaga
Road lecation than | would assurmea you will be daactivating tha parmit numbear far tha Fletchall Avanuea lecation. Tha mova
from tha Fletchall Avanue lecation tothe Frontage Read lecation is scheduled to ba complate by 6-10-24.

Also, the potential toamit calculations for the axisting amission units that ara now at tha Froentage Road lacation would ba
tha same as was dascribad intha parmit for tha Fletchall Avenue lecation. Dwill send you the potantial toaemit for the naw

amission units at the Frontage Road location ina separate amail. | hopa this halps you bettar undarstand tha application.

Ragards,

Robs

B | Veus-free www avastcom

On Thu, Apr 25, 2024 at 7:57 PM Robart Downay <alpineanvironmental2022@email.com> wrota:
Fhillip:

Just checking on tha status of tha Nixz Matals air parmit.
Ragards,

Rob
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1-103

bean submittad.

OAQ GENERAL SOURCE DATA APPLICATION
GSD-14: Owners and Occupants Notified

State Form 51600 (R2
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

whany N .gowlidam

IDEM — Office of Air Quality — Permits Branch
100 M. Sanata Avanue, MC 61-53 Rooam 1003
Indianapalis, IN 45204-2251

Takphone: [317) 2330178 ar

Tall Fraa: 1-B00-451-8027 =x30178 (within Indiana)

Facsimilks Mumbsar: (317) 232-6749

] Detailed instructions for this form are available on tha Air Parmit Application Forms websila.

Tha purposa of GSD-14 is to dantify adjacant landownars and accupants thal ara to ba notifiad that an air parmit application has

* All infaormation submitted to IDEM will ba made availabla to tha public unkess it i submittad under a claim of confidantiality.
Claims of canfidantiality must ba made at tha tima tha information i submitted to IDEM, and must follow the requiramants sat out
in 326 [AC 17.1-4-1. Failure to fallow thesa requiramants axactly will result in your information bacoming a public recard, availabla
far public inspaction.

Owners And Occupants Notified

LIse this table to identify adjacent landowners and occupants that you have notified of your intent to construct pursuant to
Indiana Code (IC) 13-15-8. If you need additional space, you may make copies of this form.

1. Owner / Occupant Name:

2. Date Notified:

3. Address:

City:

State:

ZIP Code: —

4. Electronic Mail:

5. Telephone Number: | ) -

6. Method of Notification:

[ ] Telephone [ |Electronic Mail

[ ]Standard Mail

|:| Other (zpecify):

Owner / Occupant Name:

Date MNotified:

Address:
City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: { ) -

Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Owner /| Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -

Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Owner /| Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: ( ) -

Method of Notification: [ ] Telephone [ |Electronic Mail [ ]Standard Mail [ | Other (specify)
Owner / Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: { ) -

Method of Notification: [ ]Telephone [ ]Electronic Mail [ ]|Standard Mail [ ] Other (specifyr

Page 1 of 1




OAQ GENERAL SOURCE DATA APPLICATION IDEM — Office of Air Quality — Permits Branch

GSD-15: Government Officials Notified 100 N. Sanake Avenue, MC 61-53 Room 1003
State Form 51008 (R3 £ 1-10) Indianapolis, IM46204-2251
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT Telephana: (317) 233-0178 ar

Tall Fraa: 1-800-451-8027 x30178 (within Indiana)
Facsimils Mumbar: (317) 232-6T449
waww. |N . gavikdam

NOTES: " Tha purposa of GSD-15 is to idanfify local govarnmant officials that are to be notifiad that an air parmit application has bean
submittad.

] Deatailad instructions for this form are availabla an tha Air Parmit Application Farms weabsita.

* Al information submitted to IDEM will ba made availabla to the public unkess it is submittad under a claim of confidantiality.
Claims of canfidantiality must ba made at the tima the information s submitted to IDEM, and must follow the requiramants sat out
in 326 |AC 17.1-4-1. Failura to fallow thasea requiramants axactly will rasult in your information bacoming a public recard, availabla
far public inspacton.

Government Officials Notified

Use this table to identify local government officials that should be notified pursuant to Indiana Code (1C) 13-15-3-1 that an
air permit application has been submitted. If you need additional space, you may make copies of this form.
1. Name: 2. Date Notified:
3. Title:
4. Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
5. Electronic Mail: 6. Telephone Number: | ) -
7. Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify]
Name: Date Notified:
Title:
Address:
City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Name: Date Notified:
Title:
Address:
City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Name: Date Notified:
Title:
Address:
City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)

Page 1 of 1



Froim: Robert Dowwingy

To: Jackson, Phillip

Subject: i Matals G50-14 and G50-15 forms
Date: Monday, July 1, 2024 1:07:42 PM
Attachments: hix Metals Form GS0-14.doc

Mix Metals Form GSD-15.doc

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or
click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Phillip:
See attached.
Regards,

Rob

Virus-free.www.avast.com
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1-103

bean submittad.

OAQ GENERAL SOURCE DATA APPLICATION
GSD-14: Owners and Occupants Notified

State Form 51600 (R2
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

whany N .gowlidam

IDEM — Office of Air Quality — Permits Branch
100 M. Sanata Avanue, MC 61-53 Rooam 1003
Indianapalis, IN 45204-2251

Takphone: [317) 2330178 ar

Tall Fraa: 1-B00-451-8027 =x30178 (within Indiana)

Facsimilks Mumbsar: (317) 232-6749

] Detailed instructions for this form are available on tha Air Parmit Application Forms websila.

Tha purposa of GSD-14 is to dantify adjacant landownars and accupants thal ara to ba notifiad that an air parmit application has

* All infaormation submitted to IDEM will ba made availabla to tha public unkess it i submittad under a claim of confidantiality.
Claims of canfidantiality must ba made at tha tima tha information i submitted to IDEM, and must follow the requiramants sat out
in 326 [AC 17.1-4-1. Failure to fallow thesa requiramants axactly will result in your information bacoming a public recard, availabla
far public inspaction.

Owners And Occupants Notified

LIse this table to identify adjacent landowners and occupants that you have notified of your intent to construct pursuant to
Indiana Code (IC) 13-15-8. If you need additional space, you may make copies of this form.

1. Owner / Occupant Name: Broadhead Holdings LLC

2. Date Notified:

3. Address: 6044 Pfafflin Drive

City: Newburgh

State: IM

ZIP Code: 47630 —

4. Electronic Mail:

5. Telephone Number: | ) -

6. Method of Notification:

[ ] Telephone [ |Electronic Mail

[ ]Standard Mail

|:| Other (zpecify):

Owner / Occupant Name: Mary Schmitt

Date Notified:

Address: PO Box 531

City: Poseyville

State: I[N

ZIP Code: 47633 —

Electronic Mail:

Telep

hone Number: {

::| -

Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Owner /| Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -

Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Owner /| Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: ( ) -

Method of Notification: [ ] Telephone [ |Electronic Mail [ ]Standard Mail [ | Other (specify)
Owner / Occupant Name: Date Notified:
Address:

City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: { ) -

Method of Notification: [ ]Telephone [ ]Electronic Mail [ ]|Standard Mail [ ] Other (specifyr

Page 1 of 1




OAQ GENERAL SOURCE DATA APPLICATION IDEM — Office of Air Quality — Permits Branch

GSD-15: Government Officials Notified 100 N. Sanake Avenue, MC 61-53 Room 1003
State Form 51008 (R3 £ 1-10) Indianapolis, IM46204-2251
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT Telephana: (317) 233-0178 ar

Tall Fraa: 1-800-451-8027 x30178 (within Indiana)
Facsimils Mumbar: (317) 232-6T449
waww. |N . gavikdam

NOTES: " Tha purposa of GSD-15 is to idanfify local govarnmant officials that are to be notifiad that an air parmit application has bean
submittad.

] Deatailad instructions for this form are availabla an tha Air Parmit Application Farms weabsita.

* Al information submitted to IDEM will ba made availabla to the public unkess it is submittad under a claim of confidantiality.
Claims of canfidantiality must ba made at the tima the information s submitted to IDEM, and must follow the requiramants sat out
in 326 |AC 17.1-4-1. Failura to fallow thasea requiramants axactly will rasult in your information bacoming a public recard, availabla
far public inspacton.

Government Officials Notified

Use this table to identify local government officials that should be notified pursuant to Indiana Code (1C) 13-15-3-1 that an
air permit application has been submitted. If you need additional space, you may make copies of this form.
1. Name: Fosey County Commissioners-Bill Collins 2. Date Notified:
3. Title:
4. Address: 126 E. 3™ Street

City: Mt Vernon State: IN ZIP Code: 47620 —
5. Electronic Mail: 6. Telephone Number: | ) -
7. Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify]
Name: Posey County Commissioners-Bryan schorr Date Notified:
Title:
Address: 126 E. 3rd Street
City: Mt. Vernon State: IN ZIP Code: 47620 —
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify):
Name: Posey County Commissioners-Greg Newman Date Notified:
Title:
Address: 126 E. 3™ Street
City: Mt. Vernon State: IN ZIP Code: 47620 —
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)
Name: Date Notified:
Title:
Address:
City: State: ZIP Code: -
Electronic Mail: Telephone Number: | ) -
Method of Notification: g Telephone g Electronic Mail g Standard Mail g Other (specify)

Page 1 of 1



Fram: Jackson, Philip
Ta: Robert Dowrey
Sulject: FE: Nix Metals
Dt Morday, July B 2024 W0:1700 &M

Attachments: mage00l prg

Thank you forthe reply. | will discuss this with my section chiefand see what sha thinks is required in the parmit.

Thank you,

Phili lacksan
Environmental Manager E2

1317 | 2340055 » Plack so @ dem. ingay

[ ad E u Wi e e L N . gaw

Scan the OR code to leave vour feedback.

We appreciate your input!

From: Robert Downey <alpinee mvironmental202 2@ gm ail com=>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 10:03 Al

To: lacksan, Phillip =Plackso@idem [N govs

Subject: Fe: N Metals

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or
unexpected email. =~

Phillip:
Tha source indic ate s that refinishing comprises less than 1% of what is done in the paint booth.
Regards,

Rob

H W inues-frese. Wi, av aat com

On Wead, Jul3, 2024 at B:32 AM Jackson, Phillip <Plac ksoi idam.in. gove wrota:

Do they no longer perform auto refinishing in the paint bootha? This would chenge several parts of the permit and conditions.
Flesse let me know &5 s00n &3 possibla.

Thank you,

Phillip

From: Robert Downey =alpinsemironmental 202 2@ gm ail cone




Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 11:23 AM
To: Jackson, Phillip <Plackso @idem M. gov>
Subject: Mix Metals

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or cick links from unknown senders
or unexpected email. ***

Phillip:

With respect to the guestions you had regarding the Nix Metals painting operation they paint metal parts and the parts
ara driad insida tha booth.

Ragards,

Rob

ﬂ Winus-free www.avast . oom



Fram: Jackson, Philip
Ta: Robert Dowrey

Sulject: Spplicant Rewiew for MSOF Tnitial Moo 125947 TE-000F for Nix ncdusirial
Dt Morday, July & 2024 X 1900 FM

Attachments: AT doe

AT ey Socy
ATk R oo

Impaortance: High

Dear Mr. Downey:

Attached is the draft MSOP Initial and Supporting docum enis for review. Asa courtesy, this draft is being provided 1o you for 8n o ppor tunity 1o review
and provide comm ents prior 1o posting the public notice on IDEM's website. This supplemental step of providing you the draft permit does not take
away your legal right to provide comments during the thirty {30)] day comment period.

Thee time chock for M30F Initial Mo .: 129-47703 -7 4 will be stopped during youwr réview until you either provide commen s or indica ve that you do not
ha ve any comments. Dueto parmil accountability and IDEMS intention 1o pub e nodice the permit in a timely manner, pou aré being alloted two |2)
wekks fromm 1oday o provide comments in writing, email is sufficient. ITyou haveany conflcls or & pecia | circwm Stances that wou bd im pede oo néw sy
prtess during the time allotted , pleasenotify me directly at the email address or phone number Bsied below a5 so0n 4% possible. W pou have not
responded on or before huby 22, 2024, IDEM will 2% 5ume that pou have no comments pertaining 1o this draft and all fes will be lorvarded for pulblic

Nt e.

Dl.l'l'l'lg thi s reviaw pariod , | will be avallable 1o address i Oanr CoOa ORI NG, ABNSWear any guastions that wou may s, or maksa NeCesSEary raviion s 1o this
draft.

Please send o reply em aill 1o me imm ediately confirming that you have received this draft version of the permit for review and that you are able to
access these Mes in their current fBrmat.

Thee foll owing docwmenis are nol inchuded in this review but will be inchueded during the public notice period:

328 |AC 328 WC 8-1 0{Autem obile Refinizhing)
HMESHAF 40 CFR Part 63, Subpart HHHHHH {Paint Strip ping and Mizcelanesws Surfa ot Coating Operations a1 Araa Sources)

Pursuantle 328 WG 2-1.1-7, the fee for this permitting action is expacted 1o be 34,000, which is based on the following:

500 MSOF NSG
[NESHAF (Suopan HHHHHH)

Please note: Thisis not a bill. This represants the anticipated fae and is subjact 1o change if addition al reviaw is requirad or the permit kesel changas for
Eaamie reason |e.g. an additional NESHAP review it reguired). Y ouw will receive a final bill from the OAQ Permils Adminiztration and Support Section.

Sinceraly,

Phili lacksan

Environmental Manager E2

(31T ) 23400055 & [P ol s e me in@n

é m n u Wi e e L N .gaw

Scan the QR code to leave your feedback.

We appreciate your input!



